
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 634,660.89 0.00 90,372.20 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 3,723.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 111,533.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 4,315.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

757,158.20 0.00 90,372.20 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 73,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 5,879.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 6,050.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

85,157.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 58,114.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 154,492.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 90,830.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 57,015.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 439.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

360,893.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,361,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 268,693.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,629,782.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 33,812.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,242.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,759.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 62,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

99,178.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 69,218.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 241,554.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 78,358.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 150,195.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 4,078.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 272,728.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

816,133.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 3,748,303.96 0.00 90,372.20 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 714,477.91 0.00 63,082.43 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 118.72 0.00 197.00 0.00 0.00

714,596.63 0.00 63,279.43 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 26,119.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

26,119.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,462,900.59 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 153,651.63 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 279,491.13 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 279,491.13 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 279,491.13 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 304,197.66 11,786.66 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 304,197.66 11,786.66 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 304,197.66 291,277.79 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,004,524.22
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 351.03 0.00 4,074.31
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,400.00 0.00 4,325.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 111,533.05
1600 Other Local Sources 245.00 0.00 4,560.98
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 25,335.20 0.00 25,335.20
1800 Athletics 33,811.06 0.00 33,811.06
1900 School Activities 110,692.71 0.00 110,692.71

171,835.00 0.00 1,298,856.53
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 73,228.12
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 5,879.27
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 6,050.14

0.00 0.00 85,157.53
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 58,114.92
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 154,492.46
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 90,830.92
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 57,015.80
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 439.03

0.00 0.00 360,893.13

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,361,089.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 268,693.57

0.00 0.00 1,629,782.57

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 33,812.06
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,242.22
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,759.66
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 62,365.00

0.00 0.00 99,178.94
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 69,218.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 241,554.59
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 78,358.04
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 150,195.22
4600 Adult and Comm. Education 0.00 0.00 4,078.91
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 272,728.83

0.00 0.00 816,133.59
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 171,835.00 0.00 4,290,002.29

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 73,173.81 0.00 1,166,718.47
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 315.72

73,173.81 0.00 1,167,034.19

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 26,119.90

0.00 0.00 26,119.90

245,008.81 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 5,457,036.48
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